BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a |) | |
|---|--------------------------|----|
| Ameren Missouri's Infrastructure System |) File No. GO-2015-02 | 74 |
| Replacement Surcharge (ISRS) Reconciliation |) Tariff No. JG-2015-029 | 98 |

ORDER APPROVING CUSTOMER NOTICE

Issue Date: May 13, 2015 Effective Date: May 13, 2015

On April 10, 2015, Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri") filed a tariff with the Missouri Public Service Commission revising its rates for natural gas service by reflecting the results of its annual reconciliation of Ameren Missouri's Infrastructure System Replacement Surcharge ("ISRS"). On April 30, 2015, Ameren Missouri filed a request that the Commission approve sample customer notices. Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-3.265(9) requires the Commission to approve or reject those sample notices and allows the Office of the Public Counsel ten days to file a response. No response was filed by the deadline imposed by the rule.

Based on its review of the sample notices, the Commission finds that the sample notices submitted by Ameren Missouri comply with the notice requirements established in Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-3.265(8). The Commission will approve those notices.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. The sample customer notices submitted by Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri on April 30, 2015, are approved.

2. This order shall be effective when issued.



BY THE COMMISSION

Marris I Wooduff

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Michael Bushmann, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 13th day of May, 2015.